Meeting Agenda
STATE PLUMBING COMMISSION
via Microsoft Teams
or Call +1 605-679-7263, ID 470 919 019

Friday, February 18, 2022, 9:00 a.m. CST (8:00 a.m. MST)
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of November 12, 2021 Minutes P.2-3
4. Public Comments
5. Treasurer's Report Oct., Nov., Dec. 2021 P.4-28
6. Applications Received Oct., Nov., Dec. 2021 P.29-32
7. Inspection Reports Oct., Nov., Dec. 2021 P.33-34

Inspector Reports
Daryl Aston

Roy Boone

Ron Healy

. Joe Vermeulen
8. Report from Director Ripley

moowpy

9. Report from Commission
A. Larry Kindle
B. Duane Levanen
C. Alex Payton
D. James Bailey
E. Bill Werner
10.New Products
11.New Business
A. Proposal of fines
B.
12. Set next Quarterly meeting date, April 22, 2022
13. Adjournment



MEETING MINUTES
SOUTH DAKOTA PLUMBING COMMISSION
SOUTH DAKOTA PLUMBING COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
308 S. PIERRE ST., PIERRE, SD 57501
Friday, November 12, 2021
VIA Conference Call

Chairman Payton called the commission meeting to order at 9:05 A.M. C.D.T. Payton began
with roll call.

Members Present: Jim Bailey, Duane Levanen, Alex Payton, Bill Werner

Members Absent: Larry Kindle

Others Present: Nina Ripley, Executive Director; Carol Ames, Secretary; Roy Boone, Inspector;
Ron Healy, Inspector; Graham Oey, Legal, Kristie Brunick, Executive VP PHCC; Jed Scheuerman,

IAPMO.

Review of minutes from commission meeting held on July 22, 2021. Bailey made a motion to
approve the minutes. Werner seconded the motion. MOTION PASSED.

Public Comments — none

Treasurer’s report for July, August and September 2021 were presented to the commission
members for review. Chairman Peyton asked the commission for any questions or comments
on the report. Report was acknowledged.

Applications received record for July, August and September 2021 were presented to the
commission members. Werner made a motion to approve the applications. Levanen seconded
the motion. MOTION PASSED.

Inspection report for July, August and September 2021 were presented to the commission.
Werner made a motion to approve. Bailey seconded the motion. MOTION PASSED.

Inspectors Report:
Aston: Inspector Aston informed the commission members that he still covering both the

Central and North East Districts. His normal district has slowed down, but the North East district
is still very busy.



Boone: Inspector Boone informed the commission that he as well has been busy with all the
new construction happening in the West River area. It is difficult to get to every inspection due
to time restriction and the number of requests due to the high volume of jobs going on.

Executive Director's Report:

° The commission will be proposing the adoption of the 2021 Uniform Plumbing
Commission at the 2022 Legislative Session.

e 2022 Renewal season has started and going well.

Report from Commission:

Payton — None
Bailey — None
Werner - None
Levanen — None

New Products — None

New Business — None

Next quarterly board meeting is set for Friday, January 28

Werner made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Levanen seconded the motion. MOTION

PASSED.

All topics of discussion that were brought to the board were concluded. Chairman Payton
adjourned the meeting at 9:33 a.m. C.D.T.
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Nina Ripley, Executive Director
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Alex Payton, Chaj(n!man
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QUARTERLY INSPECTION REPORT

OCT

INSPECTIONS:

|ASTON 134
VERMEULEN 136
vacant

HEALY 238
BOONE 142
TOTAL 650

NOV

145
120

280
148
693

NON-RURAL JOBS CORRECTED W/O CITATION:

ASTON 12
VERMEULEN 4
vacant

HEALY 6
BOONE 20|
TOTAL 42

RURAL JOBS CORRECTED W/O CITATION:

ASTON 6
VERMEULEN 4
vacant

HEALY 8
BOONE 29
TOTAL 47

12
15
44

21
38

VIOLATIONS FOR PLUMBING WITHOUT LICENSE:

ASTON 0
VERMEULEN 0
vacant

HEALY 0
BOONE 0
TOTAL 0
CITATIONS:

ASTON 0
VERMEULEN 0
vacant

'HEALY 4
BOONE 2
TOTAL 6
INSPECTION REQUESTS: 665
INCOMING PHONE CALLS:office 540

665

687

20/21

TOTAL TOTAL
QUART. QT.TOT LIVING RURAL
UNITS  INSPECT.
144 409 129
308 314 249
247
732 696 205
446 464 272
1877
1
1
8
20
24
54
5
22
13
19
28
87
19
8
33
37
57
152
0
0
0
1
2
3
1877
874

DEC TOTAL
122 401
114 370
219 737
207 497
662 2005

16 41
4 12
7 25

17 52

44 130
9 21
6 15

15 29

M 91

71 156
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 5
3 5
4 11

696 2,026
690 1,917

STOPPED/

NO
INSPECT.

13
1

6
90

33



DISTRICTS:

ASTON NORTH CENTRAL

VERMEULEN SOUTH CENTRAL

| OoCT NOV DEC TOTAL OoCcT NOV DEC TOTAL
CONTRACTOR CONTACTS 59 68 48 175 83 66 80 229
CITY OFFICIAL CONTACTS 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 3
CODE SEMINAR PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OTHER MEETINGS, EXAMS, ETC. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOBS WITHOUT INSPECTIONS 102 104 106 451 495 553
vacant NORTH EAST HEALY SOUTH EAST
OCT NOV DEC TOTAL OoCT NOV DEC TOTAL
CONTRACTOR CONTACTS 46 31 50 127
CITY OFFICIAL CONTACTS 16 16 19 51
CODE SEMINAR PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0
OTHER MEETINGS, EXAMS,ETC. 9 0 2 11
JOBS WITHOUT INSPECTIONS 245 255 259 105 93 87
BOONE WEST
OCT NOV DEC TOTAL
CONTRACTOR CONTACTS 65 99 118 282
CITY OFFICIAL CONTACTS 11 7 16 34
CODE SEMINAR PROGRAMS 0 0 0 0
OTHER MEETINGS, EXAMS, ETC. 0 1 0 1
JOBS WITHOUT INSPECTIONS 263 281 289






